basis as disclosed in the accounting policies below.

Certain numbers in the Statement of Income were reclassified in 2013 and the prior year figures were changed accordingly to
provide comparative information on the same basis. The presentation of the Statement of Income was changed in connection
with a change in the content of EBITDA to provide greater comparability with other companies in the energy sector. The
change in the presentation of the Statement of Income includes new separate line Impairment of property, plant and
equipment and intangible assets including goodwill. Impairment losses (and their reversals) of property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets were presented in Other operating expenses in prior years’ financial statements. Impairment losses of
goodwill were presented in Goodwill impairment in prior years’ financial statements. Amounts related to damages and gifts of
fixed assets were transferred to Depreciation and amortization and were included in Other operating expenses in prior years’
financial statements.

The reclassifications in the Statement of Income were as follows (in CZK millions):

2012 Reclassification 2012
as previously reported after reclassifications

Depreciation and amortization (27,578) (118) (27,696)

Impairment of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets including goodwill – (1,184) (1,184)

Other operating expenses (13,249) 454 (12,795)

Goodwill impairment (848) 848 –

CEZ Group Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements as of December 31, 2013 197

2.2. Group Accounting

a. Group Structure
The financial statements of CEZ Group include the accounts of ČEZ, a. s., its subsidiaries, associates and joint-ventures, which
are shown in the Note 8.

b. Subsidiaries
Subsidiaries, which are those entities in which the Group has an interest of more than one half of the voting rights or otherwise
has a power to govern the financial and operating policies, are consolidated.

Subsidiaries are consolidated from the date on which control is transferred to the Group and are no longer consolidated from